execution of the conference.  The Department may enter into 

contracts or agreements pursuant to this section on a fair and 

reasonable basis in compliance with paragraph 10 of subsection C of 

Section 85.5 of this title in an amount not to exceed Seventy-five 

Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00).  The Department is hereby authorized 

to may charge registration and exhibit space fees necessary to cover 

the costs of the conference and shall deposit the fees plus any 

other conference proceeds, including donated funds, into an agency 

special account to be created by the Special Agency Account Board.